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Saturday 29" April 2023
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Race Officials

Chief Referee

Hew Williams

Assistant Referee

Paul Connaghton, Margaret Sukiennik

Starters

Jon Collins, Gideon Veldsman

Competitors’ Steward

Gerard Williams

Coordinator

Jonathan Barlow

Announcer

CD Riches

Lapboard

Sam Trowbridge

Timekeepers / Line Judges

Tina Noble, Carol Gallon, Brian Collins, Sharon
Smith, David Johnston, Joh Amos, Adele
Veldsman

Heatbox Steward

Jim Burridge, Richard Hyde, Allen Dalili,
Sharron Barlow

Ice Stewards

Anton Carter, Tanith Turner, Lloyd Duncan, Tom
Smith

Refreshments

Brent Trowbridge, Rose Trowbridge

Raffle

Jenny Smith




Rules of Competition

The racing will be in 3 groups:

e Group 1 — Fastest 15 skaters
e Group 2 — Remaining Jun B, C, D, E & F + 1 fastest Ladies
e Group 3 — Remaining Jun A, Senior Men, Ladies & Masters

Group 1 (15 skaters)

3 x 500m Heats

Quialification: 1%t + 2 to ‘A’ Final, 2"¢ + 3™ + 1 to ‘B’ Final, 4" + 5" to ‘C’ Final
3 x 500m Final

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28, 24, 20, 18, 16, 14

3 x 1000m Heats

Quialification: 1%t + 2 to ‘A’ Final, 2" + 3 + 1 to ‘B’ Final, 4" + 5" to ‘C’ Final
3 x 1000m Finals

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28, 24, 20, 18, 16, 14

Tie on points after the two distances are split by the best result in the 1000m distance.
(Note: A penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 1% in the ‘B’ Final.)

Awards: 1%, 2" + 3" Overall top points scorers

Relay — 3000m
Group 1 plus Group 2 skater with the fastest pb pre-allocated to teams of 4 skaters.

Awards: Chocolate prize for the 1% place team.

Group 2 (12 skaters)

3 x 500m Heats

Qualification: 15t + 1 to ‘A’ Final, 2" + 2 to ‘B’ Final, 3 + 4" to ‘C’ Final
3 x 500m Final

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28, 24

2 X 777m Heats

Qualification: 15t + 2" + 1 to ‘A’ Final, 3" + 4" + 5" to ‘B’ Final
2 X 777m Finals

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28, 24

Tie on points after the two distances are split by the best result in the 777m distance.
(Note: A penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 1% in the ‘B’ Final)

Awards: 1st, 2" & 3 Overall top points scorers
Devil — 10 laps

The 10 remaining skaters left after the fastest pb has been moved to the Group 1 relay,
will skate a 10 lap ‘devil’. All skaters start together, and after 2 laps, every lap the last



skater over the start/finish line is eliminated from the race. When 3 skaters remain, they
race for 2 more laps with the bell being rung with one lap to go and the winner is the
first skater over the finish line.

Awards: Chocolate for 1%, 2" + 3" place skater

Group 3 (9 skaters)

2 X 500m Heats

Quialification: 1%t + 2" + 1 to ‘A’ Final, 3™ + 4™ + 5" to ‘B’ Final
2 x 500m Final

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32

2 X 777m Heats

Quialification: 1%t + 2" + 1 to ‘A’ Final, 3™ + 4™ + 5" to ‘B’ Final
2 x 777m Finals

Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32

Tie on points after the two distances are split by the best result in the 777m distance.
(Note: A penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 1% in the ‘B’ Final)

Awards: 1st, 2nd & 3 Overall top points scorers

Devil - 1000m

The 9 skaters will skate a 9 lap ‘devil’. All skaters start together, and after 2 laps, every
lap the last skater over the start/finish line is eliminated from the race. When 3 skaters
remain, they race for 2 more laps with the bell being rung with one lap to go and the
winner is the first skater over the finish line.

Awards: Chocolate for the 1, 2" + 3" place skater

Novices
1 x 222m, 2 x 333m, 1 x 500m

Demonstration races for Novices held alongside the competition. There are no official
rankings or awards for this group.

Held under BIS Rules & Regulations.



SCHEDULE

16:55 | Team Leaders Meeting

17:00 | Pads On

17:15 | Warm Up Group 2 + 3 + Novices

17:20 | Warm Up Group 1

17:30 | Distance 1 Heats 8 x500m +1x333m

17:54 | Ice Clean

18:09 | Distance 1 Finals 9 x 500m

18:33 | Distance 2 Heats 3x1000m, 4x777m,1x222m
19:01 | Ice Clean

19:16 | Distance 2 Finals 3x1000m, 4 x777m, 1x333m
19:44 | Devils + Relay 2 x 1000m, 1 x 3000m

20:02 | Presentations

20:10

Pads Off




ALDWYCH

129 Albie Barlow

149 Toby Goss

233 Daniel Trowbridge
148 Heather Woodman
14  Peter Grewal

242 Peter Carr

195 Tuesday Burridge
110 Milo Hyde

201 Dave Fowler

183 Chanelle Wright
143 Ryan Broughton
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159 Joseph Armstrong
193 Alfie Johnston

59  Peter Riches

123 Peter Carter

146 Amelia McCormack
267 Dante Dalili

182 Scarlett Farrar
801 Patrick Gregory
132 Solomon Prempeh
220 Tom Smith

802 Pedro Cachucho
298 Julia Branagan
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NOTTINGHAM
1 37
276 Arran Murray

79  Elliot Baker

117 Hubert Moszczynski

Willem Murray

a b w0 N

229 David Moszczynski

SHEFFIELD

1 261 Cohen Gray Buffey
2 260 SaviGray Buffey

3 125 Johanco Veldsman

Jun C
Men
Jun D
Master
Master
Master
Jun D
Jun C
Master
Jun C
Men
Jun B
Jun B
Men
Master
Ladies
Jun C
Jun A
Novice
Men
JunC
Novice
Master

Jun B
Jun E
Jun B
Jun C
Jun D

Jun D
Jun C
Men

List of Skater Entries

MOHAWKS
1 145 Servando Mier Perez

LUXEMBOURG
1 810 Angéle Barthel

LEEUWARDEN
1 811 Sinne Brouwers

BRADFORD
1 198 Katie-Anne Varga

ALTRINCHAM
1 293 Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
2 4 Hannah Grant

AYRSHIRE
1 100 George Daios

Jun E

Ladies

Jun A

Jun C

Jun B
Ladies

Men



Group 1
1 59
2 132
3 37
4 79
5 811
6 125
7 159
8 129
9 261
10 143
11 242
12 233
13 260
14 193
15 100
Group 2
1 229
2 117
3 293
4 267
5 110
6 198
7 183
8 220
9 276
10 195
11 145
12 4

Group 1

Peter Riches
Solomon Prempeh
Willem Murray
Elliot Baker

Sinne Brouwers
Johanco Veldsman
Joseph Armstrong
Albie Barlow
Cohen Gray Buffey
Ryan Broughton
Peter Carr

Daniel Trowbridge
Savi Gray Buffey
Alfie Johnston
George Daios

Group 2
David Moszczynski
Hubert Moszczynski

Racing Groups

Group 3
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Oliver Sherard-Bornshin

Dante Dalili

Milo Hyde
Katie-Anne Varga
Chanelle Wright
Tom Smith

Arran Murray
Tuesday Burridge

Servando Mier Perez

Hannah Grant

14
146
298
123
810
182
201
148
149

Group 3

Peter Grewal
Amelia McCormack
Julia Branagan
Peter Carter
Angele Barthel
Scarlett Farrar
Dave Fowler
Heather Woodman
Toby Goss



Results

Heat 1
Group 3 Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1 59.34/Q
123|Peter Carter ALD 2| 1:.00.15/Q
810|Angele Barthel LUX 3| 11358
149(Toby Goss ALD 4] 1.16.05
148|Heather Woodman |ALD b 12175
1st + 2nd + 1 to ‘A’ Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 3
Group 2 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 1 55.63|Q
4|{Hannah Grant ALT 2 56.20
220{Tom Smith ALD 3 56.34
276|Arran Murray NOT 4 10740

1st + 1to 'A' Final, 2nd + 2 to 'B' Final, Rest to 'C' Final

Heat

5
Group 2

Dist

500m

No.

Name

Club

Pos

Time

117

Hubert Moszczynski

NOT

1

56.21

Q

198

Katie-Anne Varga

BRD

N

58.79

145

Servando Mier Perez

MOH

w

1:22.45

110

Milo Hyde

ALD

DNS

1st + 1 to 'A' Final, 2nd + 2 to 'B' Final, Rest to 'C' Fina

Heat 7
Group 1 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 1 45.94/1Q
129|Albie Barlow ALD 2 48.95
811|Sinne Brouwers TRL 3 49.59
242 |Peter Carr ALD 4 50.92
260|Savi Gray Buffey  [SHF 5 52.53
1st + 2 to 'A' Final, 2nd + 3rd + 1 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final
Heat 9
Novices Dist 333m
No. [Name Club |[Pos Time
802|Pedro Cachucho  |ALD 1 36.78
801|Patrick Gregory ALD 2 53.01

Heat 2
Group 3 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
146{Amelia McCormack |ALD 1| 1.07.10
298|Julia Branagan ALD 2| 1.09.87
182|(Scarlett Farrar ALD 3 1:10.01
201|Dave Fowler ALD 4]  1:30.28
1st + 2nd + 1 to 'A' Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 4
Group 2 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
229|David Moszczynski  |[NOT 1 53.47
267|Dante Dalili ALD 2 54.54
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 3 55.49
195|Tuesday Burridge  |ALD 4] 1.03.95

1st + 1 to 'A' Final, 2nd + 2 to 'B' Final, Rest to 'C' Final

Heat 6
Group 1 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
59|Peter Riches ALD 1 46.19
125[Johanco Veldsman |SHF 2 47.28
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 3 47.40
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 4 50.22
100|George Daios AYR 5 51.47
1st + 2 to 'A' Final, 2nd + 3rd + 1 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final
Heat 8
Group 1 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
37|Willem Murray NOT 1 47.03
79|Elliot Baker NOT 2 48.71
143|Ryan Broughton ALD 3 49.04
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 4 50.60
193|Alfie Johnston ALD 5 53.53
1st + 2 to 'A' Final, 2nd + 3rd + 1 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final
Heat
Dist
No. |Name Club |Pos Time




lane 1
lane 2
lane 4
lane 3

lane 2
lane 4
lane 1
lane 3

lane 2
lane 4
lane 3
lane 1

lane 1
lane 2
lane 3
lane 5
lane 4

lane 1
lane 2

Heat 10
Group 3 Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
810|Angele Barthel LUX 1 114
149(Toby Goss ALD 2| 115,67
201|Dave Fowler ALD 3| 1:.21.25
148|Heather Woodman  [ALD 4] 1:30.53
Points: 44, 40, 36, 32
Heat 12
Group 2 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
276|Arran Murray NOT 1 5759
110]Milo Hyde ALD 2 5830
195(Tuesday Burridge  |ALD 3| 1.04.38
145|Servando Mier Perez|MOH 4 1:2252
Points: 32, 28, 24, 20
Heat 14
Group 2 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
267|Dante Dalll ALD 1 5463
117]Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 2| 5.3
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 3] 5534
229|David Moszczynski  |[NOT 4] 1.05.72
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60
Heat 16
Group 1 Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 1 4750
129|Albie Barlow ALD 2] 4838
143|Ryan Broughton  |ALD 3 4891
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 4 49.46
811|Sinne Brouwers  [TRL 5] 49.64
Points: 44, 40, 36, 32, 28
Heat 18
Novices Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
802|Pedro Cachucho  |ALD 1] 5466
801|Patrick Gregory  |ALD 2| 1:05.84

44 lane 1
40 lane 3
36 lane 4
32 lane 5

lane 2

32 lane 3
28 lane 2
24 lane 1
20 lane 4

100 lane 1
80 lane 2
70 lane 4
60 lane 5

lane 3

44 lane 1
40 lane 2
36 lane 3
32 lane 4
28 lane 5

Heat 11

Group 3 Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1] 5944
123|Peter Carter ALD 2| 1:09.96
298|Julia Branagan ALD 3 1:09.98
182|Scarlett Farrar ALD 40 1:10.30
146|Amelia McCormack |ALD 5 1:27.40
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50
Heat 13
Group 2 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
220{Tom Smith ALD 1] 5469
4|Hannah Grant ALT 2| 5563
183|Chanelle Wright ~ |ALD 3 56.70
198 |Katie-Anne Varga  [BRD 4] 5760
Points: 50, 44, 40, 36
Heat 15
Group 1 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 1 5050
242 |Peter Carr ALD 2| 5103
260(Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 3 5L24
193|Alfie Johnston ALD 4 5299
100(George Daios AYR 5 1.07.03
Points: 24, 20, 18, 16,14
Heat 17
Group 1 Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 1 4494
59| Peter Riches ALD 2l 4531
37|Willem Murray NOT 3 45.86
125(Johanco Veldsman |SHF 4 47.02
79|Elliot Baker NOT 5]  471.85
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50
Heat
Dist
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time

100
80
10
60
50

50
44
40
36

24
20
18
16
14

100
80
70
60
50



Heat 19
Group 3 Dist  777m
No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1| 14256
146|Amelia McCormack |ALD 2| 1:49.12
810]Angele Barthel LUX 3 15272
149{Toby Goss ALD 4 1:58.82
201{Dave Fowler ALD 5 2:2153
1st+2nd + 1 to A" Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 21
Group 2 Dist  777m
No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
267|Dante Dalil ALD 1| 1.2853
183|Chanelle Wright ~ |ALD 2| 12973
4{Hannah Grant ALT 3 1:30.37
216|Arran Murray NOT 4 13837
229|David Moszczynski  [NOT bl 14591
Ist+2nd + 1 to 'A' Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 23
Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
59|Peter Riches ALD 1| 14313
129|Albie Barlow ALD 2| 14715
125|Johanco Veldsman  |SHF 3| 1:49.06
811Sinne Brouwers  |TRL 4 1:50.40
242|Peter Carr ALD 5 15525
1st + 2 to 'A' Final, 2nd + 3rd + 1 to 'B' Final, Rest to
'C' Final
Heat 25
Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
79|Elliot Baker NOT 1| 14113
37|Willem Murray NOT 2| 14283
143|Ryan Broughton ~ |ALD 3 L4671
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 4] 1:46.94
193|Alfie Johnston ALD 5 1:55.29

1st + 2 to 'A"Final, 2nd + 3rd + 1 to 'B' Final, Rest to
'C' Final
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Heat 20

Group 3 Dist  777m
No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
298| Julia Branagan ALD 1 15294
123|Peter Carter ALD 2| 15335
182|Scarlett Farrar ALD 3| 1:53.65
148|Heather Woodman  |ALD 4 2:26.27

Ist +2nd + 1 to 'A" Final, Rest to 'B' Final

Heat 22
Group 2 Dist  777m

No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 1] 1.28.66
117|Hubert Moszczynski INOT 2| 1:30.64
198|Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD 3 1:30.65
110{Milo Hyde ALD 4 1:30.94
195(Tuesday Burridge  |ALD 5| 1:49.66
145/Servando Mier Perez|MOH 6| 2:09.63

Ist+2nd + 1to A" Final, Rest to 'B' Final

Heat 24

Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
132/Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 1 14219
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 2| L4434
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 3 1.46.44
260|Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 4 L4107
100|George Daios AYR o| L47.66
1st+2t0 ‘A" Final, 2nd + 3rd + 1 to 'B' Final, Rest to
'C' Final
Heat 26

Novices Dist  222m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
802|Pedro Cachucho  |ALD 1 252
801|Patrick Gregory ~ |ALD 2l 3029

]



lane 1
lane 2
lane 4
lane 3

lane 4
lane 1
lane 5
lane 2
lane 6
lane 3

lane 3
lane 2
lane 4
lane 1
lane 5

lane 4
lane 2
lane 5
lane 3
lane 1

Heat 27
Group 3 Dist  777m
No. [Name Club [Pos | Time
182(Scarlett Farrar ALD 1| 15597
149|Tohy Goss ALD 2| 20233
148|Heather Woodman  |ALD 3 2517
201{Dave Fowler ALD |DNF
Points: 44, 40, 36, 32
Heat 29
Group 2 Dist 777m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
229|David Moszczynski  [NOT 1 14431
198|Katie-Anne Varga  [BRD 2| 14845
195(Tuesday Burridge  |ALD 3 20479
110{Milo Hyde ALD 4/ 2:05.05
145/Servando Mier Perez|MOH b 2:28.65
276|Arran Murray NOT |PEN
Points: 44, 40, 36, 32, 28, 24
Heat 31
Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
811|Sinne Brouwers  |TRL 1| 1.44.06
100George Daios AYR 2| 146.48
242|Peter Carr ALD 3 14673
260|Savi Gray Buffey  [SHF 4 146,82
193|Alfie Johnston ALD 5 1:53.85
Points: 24, 20, 18, 16,14
Heat 33
Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
59|Peter Riches ALD 1 1:47.00
132/Solomon Prempeh  [ALD 2| 14881
159|Joseph Armstrong  [ALD 3 149.99
37| Willem Murray NOT |DNF
79|Elliot Baker NOT | PEN

Paints: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50

44 lane 1
40 lane 2
36 lane 4
32 lane 3

lane 5

44 lane 2
40 lane 3
36 lane 4
32 lane 5
28 lane 1
24

24 lane 4
20 fane 1
18 fane 3
16 lane 2
14 1ane 5

100 lane 1
80 lane 2
10
60
44

Heat 28

Group 3 Dist  777m
No. [Name Club |Pos | Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1| 1:41.00
146|Amelia McCormack |ALD 2| 147137
298|Julia Branagan  |ALD 3| L4857
810/Angele Barthel LUX 4 15257
123|Peter Carter ALD b 1:55.65
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50
Heat 30
Group 2 Dist 77Tm
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 1| 12881
183|Chanelle Wright ~ |ALD 2| 13071
4{Hannah Grant ALT 3 1:30.96
117|Hubert Moszczynski INOT 4 1:31.08
267|Dante Dalil ALD |PEN
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50
Heat 32
Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
129|Albie Barlow ALD 1| 1:46.69
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 2| L4185
233|Daniel Trowbridge  [ALD 3 14841
143|Ryan Broughton  JALD 4 149.00
125(Johanco Veldsman  |SHF 5 1:49.75
Points: 44, 40, 36, 32, 28
Heat 34
Novices Dist  333m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
802(Pedro Cachucho ~ |ALD 11 3675
801 |Patrick Gregory  |ALD 2l 4312

100
80
10
60
50

100
80
10
60
44

44
40
3
3
28



Heat 35 Heat 36
Group 3 - Devil Dist  1000m Group 2 Devil Dist  101ap
No. |Name Club |Pos | Time No. |Name Club |Pos | Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 183|Chanelle Wright ~ |ALD
298Julia Branagan ALD 293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT
146|Amelia McCormack |ALD 276|Arran Murray NOT
123|Peter Carter ALD 117]Hubert Moszczynski [NOT
810|Angele Barthel LUX 267|Dante Dalil ALD
182|Scarlett Farrar ALD 110]Milo Hyde ALD
201|Dave Fowler ALD 198|Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD
148|Heather Woodman  |ALD 195|Tuesday Burridge  |ALD
149|Toby Goss ALD 145|Servando Mier Perez MOH
4{Hannah Grant ALT
Heat 37
Relay Dist 3000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
59|Peter Riches ALD 4| 5:29.84|red
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD
229|David Moszczynski  INOT
132|Solomon Prempeh |ALD 1| 4:54.14|yellow
811|Sinne Brouwers TRL
143|Ryan Broughton ALD
242 |Peter Carr ALD
37(Willem Murray NOT 2 NTT |blue
129|Albie Barlow ALD
100|George Daios AYR
193|Alfie Johnston ALD
79|Elliot Baker NOT 3 5:00.25|green
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD
260|Savi Gray Buffey SHF
125|Johanco Veldsman |SHF




Overall Classification

Group 1 1st 59|Peter Riches
2nd 132|Solomon Prempeh
3rd 37|Willem Murray
4th 159|Joseph Armstrong
5th 79|Elliot Baker
6th 125|Johanco Veldsman
7th 129|Albie Barlow
8th 233|Daniel Trowbridge
9th 143|Ryan Broughton
10th 261|Cohen Gray Buffey
11th 811|Sinne Brouwers
12th 242|Peter Carr
13th 100|George Daios
14th 260(Savi Gray Buffey
15th 193|Alfie Johnston
Group 2 1st 293|Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
2nd 267 |Dante Dalili
3rd 117|Hubert Moszczynski
4th 183|Chanelle Wright
5th 4|Hannah Grant
6th 229 |David Moszczynski
7th 198|Katie-Anne Varga
8th 195|Tuesday Burridge
Oth 110(Milo Hyde
10th 276|Arran Murray
11th 220|Tom Smith
12th 145|Servando Mier Perez
Group 3 1st 14|Peter Grewal
2nd 298|Julia Branagan
3rd 146|Amelia McCormack
4th 123|Peter Carter
5th 810|Angele Barthel
6th 182|Scarlett Farrar
7th 149|Toby Goss
8th 148|Heather Woodman
9th 201|Dave Fowler




